Warwick Workmen Cricket Club Warwick Workmen Cricket Club v Western Stars
Somerset Cricket Club, 6 September 2020 11:00

Warwick Workmen Cricket Club Warwick Workmen Cricket Club won by 79 runs

Warwick Workmen Cricket Club Warwick Workmen Cricket Club

Batsman
Staphen Dill*
Clay Darrell
Kyle Swan
Cory Burgess
Akeem Ible
Torleair Caines
Ajani Leet
Jamar Stovel
Jodi Maronie
Elijah Lowe-Anderson
Joshua Joell
Luke Fulton
Extras

Total

FOW  Over
1-65 86
2-91 114

Batsman
Clay Darrell
Kyle Swan

Bowler

Seth Campbell
Rohan Davis
Makai Young
Phillip Thomas
Curtis Jackson
Dante Wellman
Swayne Campbell
Jaiden Manders
Seion Darrell

Batsman

Seion Darrell
Jaiden Manders
Makai Young
Swayne Campbell
Khiry Furbert*t
Ryan Tyrrell
Rohan Davis
Curtis Jackson
Seth Campbell
Phillip Thomas
Derrick Ricketts
Dante Wellman

Extras

Total

FOW Over Batsman

1-9 13 Seion Darrell

2-9 15 Makai Young

3-66 82 Swayne Campbell
4-69 94 Khiry Furbert
5-77 114  Ryan Tyrrell
Bowler

Torleair Caines
Jodi Maronie
Clay Darrell
Kai Butterfield
Cory Burgess
Luke Fulton

Scorers: T Ball & Linda Simons

Umpires: O Andrade & Dexter Smith

How Out

not out

¢ Ryan Tyrrell b Seth Campbell
b Curtis Jackson

not out

did not bat

did not bat

did not bat

did not bat

did not bat

did not bat

did not bat

did not bat

(b 12,1b 2, w 24, nb 2, pen 6)
2 wickets, 20 overs

FOW  Over

Western Stars

How Out

b Jodi Maronie

not out

b Jodi Maronie

b Clay Darrell

b Kai Butterfield

¢ Luke Fulton b Kai Butterfield
¢ Kyle Swan b Clay Darrell
not out

did not bat

did not bat

did not bat

did not bat

(b5 1b1,w10,nb 2 pen 6)
6 wickets, 20 overs

FOW
6-89

Batsman
0O M R
4 123
2 0 16
4 0 34
2 0 24
2 0 16
1 0 10
2 0 13
2 0 39
1 0 31
Over  Batsman

12.6  Rohan Davis

23
30

28
21

w w s & ww O
©o o o o o oX
-

N

R
99
a1

6
34

46
226

o o000 -0 0o ==

48

44

17

24
147

co v NN o =

B
58
31
10
24

123

3
o

N O O OO o o o o

52

27

20

123

nb

- 0O O O O =

M
105
39
16
49

105

N O OO ~NOoO N O = =

124

31

61

124

o o N O N S

Toss: Western Stars (Bowl)

0s
26
20

58

0s
12

O = NN oo

0s

-

W N R B W

57

0Os
10

4s 6s S/R
7 9 170.7
3 41323
1 0 60.0
4 11417

15 14

B
»n
(o2}
)

E/R
5.8
8.0
8.5

12.0
8.0
10.0
6.5
19.5
31.0

W =2 =2 N O =2 NN W
N 12 O 0O W N = O

n
©n

65 S/R
0 714
1 923
0 00
3 163.0
0 00
0 571
0 125.0
0 850

N = O O 1T O N =

11 4

4s 65 E/R
1 77
2 100

7.0
7.0
6.3

NVplay

SIS AS T VO (S )
o = O



Warwick Workmen Cricket Club Warwick Workmen Cricket Club v Western Stars Toss: Western Stars (Bowl)

Somerset Cricket Club, 6 September 2020 11:00
Warwick Workmen Cricket Club Warwick Workmen Cricket Club won by 79 runs

Innings 1

56  Powerplay 1: Overs 1 - 6, 34 runs, 0 wickets

72 1st Wicket: 50 runs in 45 balls, 31 minutes, Staphen Dill 12 (19), Clay Darrell 31 (25), 7 extras

7.2 Warwick Workmen Cricket Club Warwick Workmen Cricket Club: 50 runs in 7.2 overs, 31 minutes, 7 extras

122 Warwick Workmen Cricket Club Warwick Workmen Cricket Club: 100 runs in 12.2 overs, 63 minutes, 24 extras

153 Injury (12:15 to 12:37): Warwick Workmen Cricket Club Warwick Workmen Cricket Club - 137/2 in 15.3 overs, Staphen Dill 45 (40), Cory Burgess 15 (12)
16.1  3rd Wicket: 50 runs in 29 balls, 29 minutes, Staphen Dill 27 (12), Cory Burgess 15 (15), 8 extras

16.2  Staphen Dill: 50 runs in 42 balls, 85 minutes (3x4, 4x6)

16.5 Warwick Workmen Cricket Club Warwick Workmen Cricket Club: 150 runs in 16.5 overs, 86 minutes, 30 extras

17.10 3rd Wicket: 100 runs in 44 balls, 36 minutes, Staphen Dill 71 (22), Cory Burgess 17 (18), 12 extras

19.1  Warwick Workmen Cricket Club Warwick Workmen Cricket Club: 200 runs in 19.1 overs, 105 minutes, 35 extras

19.7  Penalty awarded to Warwick Workmen Cricket Club Warwick Workmen Cricket Club at Over 19.7: 6 runs, Slow over rate

Innings 2

5.6  Western Stars: 50 runs in 6.0 overs, 28 minutes, 5 extras

56  Powerplay 1: Overs 1 - 6, 53 runs, 2 wickets

7.1 3rd Wicket: 50 runs in 34 balls, 26 minutes, Jaiden Manders 9 (10), Swayne Campbell 42 (23), 2 extras
144 Western Stars: 100 runs in 14.4 overs, 73 minutes, 12 extras

19.6  7th Wicket: 50 runs in 43 balls, 29 minutes, Jaiden Manders 27 (23), Curtis Jackson 17 (19), 7 extras
19.7 Penalty awarded to Western Stars at Over 19.7: 6 runs, Slow over rate

Scorers: T Ball & Linda Simons nvplay
Umpires: O Andrade & Dexter Smith



