Warwick Workmen Cricket Club Warwick Workmen Cricket Club v Western Stars

Somerset Cricket Club, 6 September 2020 11:00

Warwick Workmen Cricket Club Warwick Workmen Cricket Club won by 79 runs



Toss: Western Stars (Bowl)

Warwick Workmen Cricket Club Warwick Workmen Cricket Club

Batsman	How Out	R	В	М	Os	4s	6s	S/R
Staphen Dill*	not out	99	58	105	26	7	9	170.7
Clay Darrell	c Ryan Tyrrell b Seth Campbell	41	31	39	20	3	4	132.3
Kyle Swan	b Curtis Jackson	6	10	16	7	1	0	60.0
Cory Burgess	not out	34	24	49	7	4	1	141.7
Akeem Ible	did not bat							
Torleair Caines	did not bat							
Ajani Lee+	did not bat							
Jamar Stovel	did not bat							
Jodi Maronie	did not bat							
Elijah Lowe-Anderson	did not bat							
Joshua Joell	did not bat							
Luke Fulton	did not bat							
Extras	(b 12, lb 2, w 24, nb 2, pen 6)	46						
Total	2 wickets, 20 overs	226	123	105	58	15	14	

FOW	Over	Batsman	FOW	Over	Batsman
1-65	8.6	Clay Darrell			
2-91	11.4	Kyle Swan			

Bowler	0	N	1	R W	nb	w	0s	4s	6s	E/R
Seth Campbell	4		1 2	3 1	0	1	12	3	0	5.8
Rohan Davis	2		0 1	5 0	0	0	8	2	1	8.0
Makai Young	4		3	1 0	0	2	14	2	2	8.5
Phillip Thomas	2		0 2	1 0	0	0	6	1	3	12.0
Curtis Jackson	2		0 1	5 1	0	7	8	0	0	8.0
Dante Wellman	1		0 1	0	0	0	2	2	0	10.0
Swayne Campbell	2		0 1	3 0	0	0	7	1	1	6.5
Jaiden Manders	2		3	9 0	0	0	1	1	5	19.5
Seion Darrell	1		0 3	1 0	2	2	0	3	2	31.0

Western Stars

Batsman	How Out	R	В	М	0s	4s	6s	S/R
Seion Darrell	b Jodi Maronie	5	7	6	5	1	0	71.4
Jaiden Manders	not out	48	52	124	18	2	1	92.3
Makai Young	b Jodi Maronie	0	2	1	2	0	0	0.0
Swayne Campbell	b Clay Darrell	44	27	31	13	5	3	163.0
Khiry Furbert*+	b Kai Butterfield	0	4	7	4	0	0	0.0
Ryan Tyrrell	c Luke Fulton b Kai Butterfield	4	7	9	4	0	0	57.1
Rohan Davis	c Kyle Swan b Clay Darrell	5	4	6	2	1	0	125.0
Curtis Jackson	not out	17	20	61	9	2	0	85.0
Seth Campbell	did not bat							
Phillip Thomas	did not bat							
Derrick Ricketts	did not bat							
Dante Wellman	did not bat							
Extras	(b 5, lb 1, w 10, nb 2, pen 6)	24						
Total	6 wickets, 20 overs	147	123	124	57	11	4	

FOW	Over	Batsman	FOW	Over	Batsman
1-9	1.3	Seion Darrell	6-89	12.6	Rohan Davis
2-9	1.5	Makai Young			
3-66	8.2	Swayne Campbell			
4-69	9.4	Khiry Furbert			
5-77	11.4	Ryan Tyrrell			

Bowler	0	М	R	W	nb	W	0s	4s	6s	E/R
Torleair Caines	3	0	23	0	1	1	10	2	1	7.7
Jodi Maronie	3	0	30	2	0	2	9	3	2	10.0
Clay Darrell	4	0	14	2	0	0	13	1	0	3.5
Kai Butterfield	4	0	28	2	0	2	9	2	0	7.0
Cory Burgess	3	0	21	0	0	0	7	1	1	7.0
Luke Fulton	3	0	19	0	1	0	9	2	0	6.3

Scorers: T Ball & Linda Simons Umpires: O Andrade & Dexter Smith

Warwick Workmen Cricket Club Warwick Workmen Cricket Club v Western Stars

Somerset Cricket Club, 6 September 2020 11:00

Warwick Workmen Cricket Club Warwick Workmen Cricket Club won by 79 runs

Innings 1

- 5.6 Powerplay 1: Overs 1 6, 34 runs, 0 wickets
- 7.2 1st Wicket: 50 runs in 45 balls, 31 minutes, Staphen Dill 12 (19), Clay Darrell 31 (25), 7 extras
- 7.2 Warwick Workmen Cricket Club Warwick Workmen Cricket Club: 50 runs in 7.2 overs, 31 minutes, 7 extras
- 12.2 Warwick Workmen Cricket Club Warwick Workmen Cricket Club: 100 runs in 12.2 overs, 63 minutes, 24 extras
- 15.3 Injury (12:15 to 12:37): Warwick Workmen Cricket Club Warwick Workmen Cricket Club 137/2 in 15.3 overs, Staphen Dill 45 (40), Cory Burgess 15 (12)
- 16.1 3rd Wicket: 50 runs in 29 balls, 29 minutes, Staphen Dill 27 (12), Cory Burgess 15 (15), 8 extras
- 16.2 Staphen Dill: 50 runs in 42 balls, 85 minutes (3x4, 4x6)
- 16.5 Warwick Workmen Cricket Club Warwick Workmen Cricket Club: 150 runs in 16.5 overs, 86 minutes, 30 extras
- 17.10 3rd Wicket: 100 runs in 44 balls, 36 minutes, Staphen Dill 71 (22), Cory Burgess 17 (18), 12 extras
- 19.1 Warwick Workmen Cricket Club Warwick Workmen Cricket Club: 200 runs in 19.1 overs, 105 minutes, 35 extras
- 19.7 Penalty awarded to Warwick Workmen Cricket Club Warwick Workmen Cricket Club at Over 19.7: 6 runs, Slow over rate

Innings 2

- 5.6 Western Stars: 50 runs in 6.0 overs, 28 minutes, 5 extras
- 5.6 Powerplay 1: Overs 1 6, 53 runs, 2 wickets
- 7.1 3rd Wicket: 50 runs in 34 balls, 26 minutes, Jaiden Manders 9 (10), Swayne Campbell 42 (23), 2 extras
- 14.4 Western Stars: 100 runs in 14.4 overs, 73 minutes, 12 extras
- 19.6 7th Wicket: 50 runs in 43 balls, 29 minutes, Jaiden Manders 27 (23), Curtis Jackson 17 (19), 7 extras
- 19.7 Penalty awarded to Western Stars at Over 19.7: 6 runs, Slow over rate

Scorers: T Ball & Linda Simons Umpires: O Andrade & Dexter Smith



Toss: Western Stars (Bowl)